## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 14143.1001US PAGE 1 OF 2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:				
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTY REF. NO.: 14143.1001US				
l. Name of conveying party(ies):	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ol>			
Borders Properties, Inc.	Name: NOVARE GROUP, INC.			
[] Individual(s)	Internal Address: Suite 601			
[ ] Association [ ) General Partnership [ ) Limited Partnership	Street Address: 317 W. Peachtree Street, NW			
[X] Corporation a Georgia corporation [ ] Other	City: Atlanta			
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attach	State: Georgia			
[ ] YES [x ] NO	Country: U.S.A			
[ ] 153 [x ] 20	Zip: 30300			
	[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partmership [ ] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation - Georgia [ ] Other			
	If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
	[] YES [] NO			
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?			
	[] YES [x] NO			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment (Nunc Pro Tunc) Merger				
Security Agreement Change	of Name			
Effective Date: December 31, 2003 Execution Date: September 1, 2004				
4. Application number(s) or registration number	er(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No. 2209789; Mark: NOVARE			
Additional numbers attached? [ ] YES [X] NO				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shou be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and ld registrations involved: 1			
Nancy K. Gardner, Esq.  NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C.  Suite 1000  999 Peachtree Street  Atlanta, Georgia 303039-3915  PHONE (678) 420 9300	TRADEMARK			

REEL: 002938 FRAME: 0331

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 14143.1001US PAGE 2 OF 2

. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41); \$40		
[X] Enclosed per the attached Credit Card Authorization Form no. PTO 2038		
] Authorized to be charged to a Deposit Account		
**************************************		
Deposit account number: 14-0629		
(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)		
. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Angle   Angle   Angle     Date   Date   Angle   Angle		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 14143,1001US

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE NUNC PRO TUNC EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 31, 2003.

WHEREAS, Borders Properties, Inc. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, located at 817 W. Peachtree Street, NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30308, has adopted, used and is the owner and Registrant of the following service mark and registration therefor (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"):

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE ISSUED
NOVARE	2, 209,789	December 8, 1998

WHEREAS, Novare Group, Inc. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, located at 817 W. Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 601, Atlanta, Georgia 30308, is desirous of obtaining said Mark.

Now, THEREFORE, for the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borders Properties, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Novare Group, Inc., nunc pro tunc effective December 31, 2003, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue and collect for past infringement of same.

I DECLARE under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct per 28 U.S.C. § 1746.

BORDERS PROPERTIES, INC.

By:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002938 FRAME: 0333

Date: 9/01/2024